CH \$2150

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Partial Release Of Security in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		08/03/2007	banking corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SD IP Holdings Company
Street Address:	6083 Center HillAvenue Winton Hill Business Center
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45224
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78008201	ELATIONS
Serial Number:	78044510	ELATIONS
Serial Number:	75980315	ELATIONS
Serial Number:	75915429	ELATIONS
Serial Number:	78017442	
Serial Number:	78039221	JOY FOR JOINTS
Serial Number:	78039115	JOY FOR JOINTS.
Serial Number:	78061122	JOYFUL JOINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Scherrer, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0564

900086712

Address Line 2: Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	NOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71883-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen T. Scherrer
Signature:	/Stephen T. Scherrer/
Date:	09/12/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=SD IP partial release#page1.tif source=SD IP partial release#page2.tif source=SD IP partial release#page3.tif source=SD IP partial release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0565

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE dated as of August 3, 2007 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party") under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of April 3, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 003548, Frame 0279, between Sunny Delight Beverages Co., Beverages Holdings, LLC, SD IP Holdings Company, and The Elations Company (collectively, "Debtors") and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Debtors' trademarks including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Released Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks to Debtors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement. This Partial Release does NOT affect Secured Party's interest in any of the collateral other than the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Released Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

(S'gnatu rappe ar us the un egg xt) a e

Detroit 78 6 1 5 6 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0566 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name: Marc Adam

Title: Director

Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (786156)

SCHEDULE 1 (Released Trademarks)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0568

SCHEDULE A: ELATIONS TRADEMARKS

2	The same of the sa									
(mmoo	rademark	Class	Owner	Appľn No	Appl'n Date	Reg'n No	Reg'n	Renewal	Status	Comment
CIM	ELATIONS	6 29 30 32	DOG	070450			Date			ø
Capada	EL ATTONIS CONT. L	3010010	2002	6/70107	ZZ-Dec-00	2015279	20-Jun-02	22-Dec-10	œ	
Callana Callana	Device 00)	5,29	PG လိ	1069328	2-Aug-00				A	Published
Canada	ELATIONSHIPS	5.29.32	PGCo	4074040	45 4 00					
Canada	GROWTH PLUS	33	200	6501.00	N-Sny-ci				∢	Published
20000	200 000 000 000	35	ر ا	1049060	3-Mar-00				٨	
Callaba	JOT FOR JOIN IS (& Stretching Characters Device 00)	5,32	PGCo	1086058	14-Dec-00				: ∢	
Canada	JOY FOR JOINTS (ELATIONS 00)	5,32	PGCo	1086059	14 Dec on					
Canada	JOYFUL JOINTS (ELATIONS 01)	430	0000	4404040	2000-1				∢	Published
Germany	FIATIONS	30.00	35	101040	30-Apr-01				4	Published
, ,		3,28,30,32	විරි	30047549.7/05	26-Jun-00	30047549	12-Dec-00	30- hin-10	0	
U.S.A.	ELATIONS	22	PGC	78/008201	15 May 00	2 676 669	20 20 20	ol-Jinoon	r	
U.S.A.	ELATIONS	33	DCC.	79/04/240	00 i 00	2,020,300	70-dac-47	24-Sep-12	æ	
U.S.A.	ELATIONS		300	01044007	23-Jan-03				∢	
4 9 11	OKOTA 13	,	35	75/980315	2-Feb-00				A	Publiched
C.O.A.	ELATIONS	5,29,32	PGCo	75/915429	2-Feb-00				:	DOLLOHOR .
U.S.A.	ELATIONS (Stretching Woman	5,29,30,32	PGCo	78/017442	19-Jul-00				۲ ۵	
ASI	IOV EOD IONTE /8 CL. L.L.	1							<u> </u>	
	Characters Device 00)	5,32	PGÇ	78/039221	14-Dec-00				×	
U.S.A.	JOY FOR JOINTS (ELATIONS 00)	5,32	PGCo	78/039115	13 000 00	0007.000	2			
U.S.A.	JOYELL DINTS (E) ATIONS 041	6.33		211222	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	2,007,296	24-000-03	24-Dec-13	œ	
	לויי מייים (דייים וייים מייים	76'6	3	78/06/1122	30-Apr-01				ļ	

CHI99 4856990-2.071883.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 09/12/2007